Programming and Collaboration Phase Services 

or Design through Agency Approvals Phase Services for the Project.  Each of the foregoing will be 

separately proposed, see Attachment 1.   

The Project has a total Advertised Construction Estimate of Sixteen Million Five Hundred Thousand 

dollars ($16,500,000). 

2.7. Project Durations by Phase 

The selected DBE shall be responsible for providing a complete, fully functional, and operational Project, 

estimated ready for occupancy (Substantial Completion) in compliance with the durations below. 

The District will issue Multiple Notices to Proceed (NTP’s), one NTP will be issued for each phase of the